(Article 6 of the Memorandum and Articles of Association - free translation)

AUTHORISED CAPITAL

"Pursuant to a decision taken at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 17 May 1995, the
Board of Directors is authorised to increase the company's capital in one or more instalments up
to an amount of forty-five billion (45,000,000,000) Belgian francs, on the terms and conditions
it shall define. (... )
This authorisation shall be valid for a period of five years with effect from the date of publication
of the amendment to the memorandum and articles of association decided by the afore-